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TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 75 

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette) 

APPROVALS 
-

I 

Rates of Duty Effective 
Tariff Goods Part List 

Item No. II No. 
Normal I B.P. I Other Pref. Ref. From I To* 

83.01.002 Cylinder locks and deadlocks, excluding key- Free Free .. 75 . 24/4/75 30/6/78 
in-knob lock sets 

83.01.002 Cylinder locking latches and cylinder locking Free Free .. 75 24/4/75 30/6/78 
latch sets, excluding key-in-knob latch sets 

83.01.002 Electrically operated locks and lock sets .. Free Free .. 75 24/4/75 30/6/78 
83.01.002 Grille gate locks and lock sets .. .. Free Free .. 75 24/4/75 30/6/78 
83.01.002 Lever deadlocks .. .. .. .. Free Free . . 75 24/4/75 30/6/78 
83.01.002 Lever locks and lock sets, lever locking latches Free Free .. 75 24/4/75 30/6/78 

and lever locking latch sets with a minimum 
of five levers 

83.01.002 Lever sliding door locks and lock sets .. Free Free .. 75 24/4/75 30/6/78 
83.01.002 Locks and parts of locks for vehicles of Tariff Free Free .. 75 24/4/75 30/6/78 

headings 87.01, 87.02 and 87.03 and for the 
mobile bases classified in Tariff headings 
84.22 and 84.23 

83 .01.014 Double cylinder night latches .. .. Free Free .. 75 24/4/75 30/6/78 
83 .01.016 Cabinet locks . . . . .. .. Free Free ... 75 24/4/75 30/6/78 
83.01.016 Combination locks, including dial check locks Free Free .. 75 24/4/75 30/6/78 
83.01.016 Cylinder rim deadlocks .. .. .. Free Free .. 75 24/4/75 30/6/78 
83.01.016 Electrically operated locks .. .. Free Free . . 75 24/4/75 30/6/78 
83 .01.016 Grille gate locks .. .. .. .. Free Free . . 75 24/4/75 30/6/78 
83 .01.016 Key locks for safes, strongroom doors and Free Free .. 75 24/4/75 30/6/78 

safety deposit boxes 
83.01.016 Lever rim locks and lock sets .. .. Free Free . . 75 24/4/75 30/6/78 
83.01.016 Locks and parts of locks for vehicles of Tariff Free Free .. 75 24/4/75 30/6/78 

headings 87.01, 87.02 and 87.03 and for the 
mobile bases classified in Tariff headings 
84.22 and 84.23 

83.01.016 Locks when declared that they will be used only Free Free .. 75 24/4/75 30/6/78 
in the manufacture or repair of luggage trunks 
and the like 

83.01.016 Padlocks . . .. . . . . Free Free .. 75 24/4/75 30/6/78 
83 .01.016 Pin or disc tumbler locking mechanisms, when Free Free .. 75 24/4/75 30/6/78 

declared by a manufacturer that they will be 
used only in the manufacture of metal 
cabinets, vending machines, parking meters 
or luggage lockers 

83.01.016 Time locks .. .. .. .. Free Free . . 75 24/4/75 30/6/78 

* Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If con­
tinuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least six weeks prior to the 
date of expiry. 

Dated at Wellington this 23rd day of April 1975. 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

New Zealand Government Railways-Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Work 

The stabilisation of 15 railway embankments between Wellsford and 
Topuni, North Auckland Line. 

Successful Tenderer 

Grouting Services, P.O. Box 8940, Auckland 

Amount of 
Tender 

Accepted 
$ 

75,686.54 

T. M. SMALL, General Manager. 


